Ch. 10 ’ LAWS OF MARYLAND

35.06.01.01 Office of the

Superintendent

In addition to the appropriation
shown on page 97 of the printed
bill (first reading file bill),
to provide funds to enhance the
drug law enforcement capability
of the Prince George's County
Police Department.
Object .12 Grants, Subsidies

& Contributions..............

General Fund Appropriation.......

35.06.01.04 Services Bureau
" In addition to the appropriation

shown on page 98 of the printed
bill (first reading file bill),
to provide funds for eight
additional positions and related
operating expenses to perform
required criminal background
investigations for employees and
employers of certain child care
facilities to meet workload
experience which has far exceeded
original estimates.
Personnel Detail:
Item 373 - Fingerprint

Technician I 2.00....
Item 382 - Office

Clerk I 2.00....
Item 385a - Typist

Clerk II 1.00....
Item 286 - Data Device

Operator I 3.00....

Fringe Benefits................
Turnover Expectancy............

Total Salaries, Wages and

Fringe Benefits.............. ‘

Object .03 Communication.........
Object .08 Contractual
Services.......... ... ...
Object .09 Supplies and
Materials....................
Object .11 Equipment -
Additional...................

-. 1446 -

1,000,000

26,204
24,544
10,288
30,864

37,055
(27,343)

101,612
9,900
4,000
1,300

13,000
179

1,000,000




