35.06.01.01 Office of the Superintendent In addition to the appropriation shown on page 97 of the printed bill (first reading file bill), to provide funds to enhance the drug law enforcement capability of the Prince George's County Police Department. Object .12 Grants, Subsidies & Contributions	1,000,000	÷
General Fund Appropriation	• • • • • • •	1,000,000
In addition to the appropriation shown on page 98 of the printed bill (first reading file bill), to provide funds for eight additional positions and related operating expenses to perform required criminal background investigations for employees and employers of certain child care facilities to meet workload experience which has far exceeded original estimates. Personnel Detail: Item 373 - Fingerprint Technician I 2.00 Item 382 - Office Clerk I 2.00 Item 385a - Typist Clerk II 1.00 Item 286 - Data Device Operator I 3.00 Fringe Benefits Turnover Expectancy	26,204 24,544 10,288 30,864 37,055	
Total Salaries, Wages and Fringe Benefits Object .03 Communication Object .08 Contractual Services	101,612 9,900 4,000	
Object .09 Supplies and Materials Object .11 Equipment -	-	
Additional	13,000 179	